
 24 

 2 x 6.5 

 100 

 M12 

 120 

 3
8 

 5
2.

8 
 

63
 

ON position

OFF position

 38 

 1
72

.2
 O

FF
 p

os
iti

on
 

15
9.

3 
O

N
 p

os
iti

on

 75 

 22 

SCALE 1:2

CHARACTERISTICS AND PRESCRIPTIONS

-Rated voltage: 12V-24V
-Voltage limit operation: 16V ÷ 32V
-Maximum continuos current in the main contact: 
350A at 23 C
-Maximum current of short duration in the main 
contact: 2500A for 5sec at 23 C
-Number of electrical operations: 5000
-Number of mechanical operations: 5000
-Fix the M6 screws: 8 1 Nm
-Fix the M12 nut: 20 2 Nm
-Handle operation torque: 3.5 2 Nm
-Accessories: 08099500 - 08099800 - 00902500
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DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES IN MILLIMETERS, DEFINED ACCORDING TO ISO 1101-2017.
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